MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE, CALIFORNIA HELD AUGUST 2, 2018.

Mayor Pro Tem Awad called the City Council meeting to order jointly and concurrently at 2:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall, 4455 West 126th Street, Hawthorne, California.

ROLL CALL-Present: Councilmembers Awad, Reyes English, Valentine.

Absent: Councilmember Michelin, Mayor Vargas. (excused)

Councilwoman Reyes English led in the Pledge of Allegiance.

1.

Under oral communications, no one indicated a desire to be heard.

Mayor Pro Tem Awad ordered oral communications closed.

2.

RESOLUTION NO. 8018

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE, CALIFORNIA AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT FOR INTERIM HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR SERVICES IN CONFORMANCE WITH CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND STATE LAW REQUIREMENTS.

Councilmember Valentine moved, seconded by Councilmember Reyes English, that Resolution 8018 be approved and adopted.

ROLL CALL-AYES: Councilmembers Awad, Reyes English, Valentine. NOES: None. ABSENT: Councilmember Michelin, Mayor Vargas.

3.

Mayor Pro Tem Awad adjourned the meeting at 2:15pm.

Monica Dicrisci
Acting City Clerk